## **CLUB ESSE TORRE DELLE STELLE**

## Torre delle Stelle - Villasimius - Sardegna

**IMPORTANT:** For the exclusive use of the services offered, you will be required to wear a colored wrist bracelet for the duration of your stay.

	Periods	STUDIO max 3 beds	Two-bedrooms max 4 beds	Three-bedrooms max 6 beds	BILO 2	TRILO Superior
А	26/05-12/06	98	140	196	-10%	+15%
В	12/06-26/06	196	245	294	-10%	+15%
С	26/06-03/07	399	490	595	-10%	+15%
D	03/07-17/07	546	644	749	-10%	+15%
Е	17/07-31/07	700	847	994	-10%	+15%
F	31/07-07/08	945	1099	1246	-10%	+15%
G	07/08-14/08	1197	1344	1498	-10%	+15%
Н	14/08-21/08	1295	1498	1694	-10%	+15%
G	21/08-28/08	1197	1344	1498	-10%	+15%
Е	28/08-04/09	700	847	994	-10%	+15%
С	04/09-11/09	399	490	595	-10%	+15%
В	11/09-18/09	196	245	294	-10%	+15%
А	18/09-07/10	98	140	196	-10%	+15%

Weekly rates per apartment

ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES: every day until 26/06 and after 04/09, Tuesday from 26/06 to 04/09, other days on request; check in from 16:00 to 22:00; check out before 10:00;

MINIMUM STAY: 3 nights until 26/06 and after 04/09, 7 nights from 26/6 to 04/9, shorter stays, only on request, 20% surcharge;

**BOOK IN ADVANCE**: up to 20% reduction until 30/04, 10% reduction until 31/05.

BILO 2 SPECIAL: reduction of 10% compared to the BILO rate, in BILO 2 it is possible to add the baby cot.

TRILO SUPERIOR: 15% surcharge on the TRILO rate.

**FORFAIT FOR LAUNDRY AND BILLS**: € 25 per day per apartment to be paid locally.

FINAL CLEANING: € 70 per apartment to be paid locally; excluding waste disposal and cleaning of the kitchenette / oven / fridge, that has to be paid by the guest, or against payment of 25 euros

**DEPOSIT:** € 100 per apartment, returnable at the end of stay

## OPTIONAL COSTS ON SITE:

- Baby cot € 35.00 per week
- Daily housekeeping, excluding kitchenette, € 15.00
- Change of bed linen and towels € 15.00 per apartment
- Kitchen linen not supplied
- Washing machine: € 10 to wash with detergents provided on site
- Late check-in after 22:00: € 20.00, on request

ANIMALI DOMESTICI: Small animals (up to 20 kg) are allowed, with restrictions in common areas and mandatory contribution of expenses for final cleaning

**Tourist tax:** Italian municipalities have the right to apply the residence tax. This fee is not provided in the rates shown in the table. If applied, it must be paid directly at the hotel.